
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 
RUTH COHEN, an individual,   )    

)    Supreme Court Case No.:  81018 
  Appellant,    )   District Court Case No.: A795299
       ) 

      )    
  v.     )    
       )    
PAUL PADDA, et al.    ) 
       ) 
  Respondent.    )      
       ) 
 

CERTIFICATE THAT NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING REQUESTED 

 Notice is hereby given that appellant RUTH COHEN is not requesting the 

preparation of transcripts for this appeal. The complete transcript for the hearing on 

Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment on January 27, 2020, before the 

Honorable Elizabeth Gonzalez, was previously requested on January 28, 2020.  

 Dated this 17th day of August, 2020.  

      CAMPBELL & WILLIAMS 

      By /s/ Philip R. Erwin    
          DONALD J. CAMPBELL, ESQ. (1216) 
          PHILIP R. ERWIN, ESQ. (11563) 
          SAMUEL R. MIRKOVICH, ESQ. (11662) 
          700 South Seventh Street 

         Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
 

            Attorneys for Appellants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to NRAP 25, I hereby certify that, in accordance therewith and on 

this 17th day of August 2020, I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing 

Certificate That No Transcript Is Being Requested to be delivered to the 

following counsel and parties: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: 
 
Liane K. Wakayama, Esq.  
Dale A. Hayes, Jr., Esq. 
Dale A. Hayes, Esq. 
Hayes Wakayama 
4735 S. Durango Drive, #105 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 
lkw@hwlawnv.com 
dhayes@hwlawnv.com 
dh@hwlawnv.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Ruth L. Cohen 
 
 
 
Tamara Beatty Peterson, Esq. 
Nikki L. Baker, Esq. 
Peterson Baker, PLLC 
701 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
tpeterson@petersonbaker.com 
nbaker@petersonbaker.com 
 
J. Stephen Peek, Esq. 
Holland & Hart LLP 
9555 Hillwood Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 
speek@hollandandhart.com 
 



Ryan A. Semerad, Esq. 
The Fuller Law Firm 
424 South Grant Street 
Casper, Wyoming 82601 
semerad@thefullerlawyers.com 
 
Daniel F. Polsenberg 
Joel D. Henriod 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
3993 Howard Hughes Pkwy, #600 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
jhenriod@lrrc.com 
dpolsenberg@lrrc.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondent Paul Padda, et al. 
 
 
 
            By:/s/ John Y. Chong    
           An Employee of Campbell & Williams 
 
 
 


